

August 12, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Symbol: **ORCHPHARMA**

Scrip Code: **524372**

Subject: Copy of Newspaper Publication dated August 12, 2023 - Orchid Pharma Limited (“the Company”)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of extract of the newspaper publication of the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, published on August 12, 2023 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English) - All Editions
2. Makkal Kural (Tamil) - Chennai Edition

Copy of the extract of the publication is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.orchidpharma.com

You are requested to take the above on your record.

Thanking You,
For **Orchid Pharma Limited**

MARINA
PETER

Digitally signed by
MARINA PETER
Date: 2023.08.12
11:10:45 +05'30'

Marina Peter
Company Secretary
Encl. as above



HBL POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L40109TG1986PLC006745

Regd. Off: 8-2-601, Road # 10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad – 500 034.

Extract of unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results			
		Quarter ending		Year ended		Quarter ending		Year ended	
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	45,840.37	39,780.64	31,465.13	134,974.91	46,743.47	40,261.16	31,969.82	136,867.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	6,631.71	3,692.31	2,850.96	12,500.02	6,906.74	3,729.12	2,914.19	12,711.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	6,632.40	3,577.42	2,838.00	12,633.28	6,907.43	3,614.23	2,901.22	12,844.48
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	4,853.91	3,483.11	1,918.26	9,553.85	5,150.76	3,494.47	1,997.59	9,709.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,834.61	3,488.76	1,895.23	9,480.30	5,156.83	3,480.12	1,968.14	9,716.54
6	Equity share capital (Face Value Re 1/- each)	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet for previous year)	-	-	-	92,800.03	-	-	-	92,372.76
8	[i] Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):								
	(a) Basic	1.74	1.26	0.68	3.42	1.86	1.26	0.71	3.51
	(b) Diluted	1.74	1.26	0.68	3.42	1.86	1.26	0.71	3.51
	[ii] Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):								
	(a) Basic	1.74	1.26	0.68	3.42	1.86	1.26	0.71	3.51
	(b) Diluted	1.74	1.26	0.68	3.42	1.86	1.26	0.71	3.51

Note:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on August 11, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on August 11, 2023. Above meetings were held through video conference.
- EPS is calculated based on total comprehensive income which is attributable to equity shareholders.
- The consolidated financial statements of HBL includes the financials of Torquedrive Technologies Private Limited which is wholly owned subsidiary and TTL Electric Fuel Private Limited which is a 60% controlled step down subsidiary in addition to the wholly owned subsidiaries viz. HBL America, HBL Germany. The subsidiaries viz. SCIL Infracore Private Limited (SCIL) and HBL Tonbo Private Limited (HTPL) have not been considered for consolidation as SCIL has been declared as dormant Company since 2019 and the Board of Directors of HTPL have resolved to make application for striking off the name of the Company under Section 248(2) of the Companies Act, 2013. There are no operations in both the Companies.
- Figures of the previous quarters / periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.
- The results shall also be available on website of the Company : <http://hbl.in/investors>; BSE: www.bseindia.com and NSE: www.nseindia.com

Place : Hyderabad
Date : August 11, 2023

By order of the Board
For HBL Power Systems Ltd.
Dr. A J Prasad
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00057275

Sun TV Network Limited

Regd. Office: Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028
CIN: L22110TN1985PLC012491 Email: tvinfo@sunnetwork.in; Website: www.suntv.in
Phone No. 044-44676767 Fax No. 044-40676161

Extract of consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(Rupees in crores except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited Refer Note 3	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	1,349.22	840.36	1,219.14	3,772.05
2	Net Profit before tax	826.83	506.65	658.48	2,278.17
3	Net Profit after tax	592.08	380.40	493.99	1,706.92
4	Total Comprehensive Income	592.35	380.32	494.38	1,708.02
5	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each)	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (i.e. Other Equity)	-	-	-	9,074.55
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each) Basic and Diluted - in Rs.	15.02	9.65	12.54	43.31

Notes:

1. Additional information on standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited Refer Note 3	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	1,317.78	813.53	1,193.90	3,661.37
2	Net Profit before tax	814.68	491.72	655.40	2,238.12
3	Net Profit after tax	582.80	365.82	491.68	1,674.53
4	Total Comprehensive Income	583.18	366.37	492.01	1,676.06

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available in the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.suntv.in, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and un-audited published year to date figures upto December 31, 2022, which were subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/
R. Mahesh Kumar
Managing Director
DIN No: 05263229

Place : Chennai
Date : August 11, 2023

PAUL MERCHANTS Ltd. (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.)

CORP. OFF.: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022
Ph.0172-5041786, Fax: 0172-5041709 (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)
E-mail: info@paulmerchants.net Website: www.paulmerchants.net
REGD. OFF.: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011 47529460

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30.06.2023

[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015][Listing Regulations]

Rs in Lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year (30.06.2022)
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from operations	180,135.85	689,975.80	180,845.92	183,577.64	701,089.89
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,114.68	3,495.88	750.12	1,846.28	5,970.75
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,114.68	3,495.88	750.12	1,846.28	5,962.21
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	813.23	2,598.40	575.22	1,367.24	4,401.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	791.02	2,580.64	566.90	1,347.08	4,387.44
6	Equity Share Capital	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	44,931.97	-	50,973.78	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations					
	1. Basic	79.11	252.76	55.96	133.00	428.13
	2. Diluted	79.11	252.76	55.96	133.00	428.13

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of BSE Limited <http://www.bseindia.com> and are also available on the website of the company <http://www.paulmerchants.net>
- The Company has adopted Ind-As w.e.f. 01.04.2017. This Statement of Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.
- The above Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 10.08.2023. The same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of the Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 11.08.2023
- There are no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss for the Quarter ended 30.06.2023

By order of the Board
Sd/
Rajneesh Bansal
Managing Director
DIN-00077230

Place: Chandigarh
Dated: 11.08.2023

For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 0120-6651214



JINDAL SAW LIMITED
CIN - L27104UP1984PLC023979
Regd. Off.: A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403
Corp. Office : Jindal Centre, 12, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3,831.24	4,676.23	3,019.01	15,703.05	4,447.96	5,266.84	3,510.48	18,046.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	374.25	440.14	36.69	924.50	353.17	392.64	0.90	735.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	374.25	440.14	36.69	924.50	353.25	392.46	0.72	710.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	276.80	354.59	28.09	709.32	243.48	294.19	(15.66)	442.76
5	Total comprehensive income for the period / year [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	277.95	349.87	31.21	713.95	251.21	273.31	13.76	493.18
6	Paid up Equity share capital	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	8,789.41	8,075.65	7,456.37	8,075.65	8,139.60	7,922.76	7,337.76	7,858.81
8	Net worth	8,853.36	8,139.60	7,520.32	8,139.60	8,629.45	7,922.76	7,337.76	7,922.76
9	Outstanding Debt	4,517.29	3,121.61	4,321.37	3,121.61	6,205.63	4,685.07	5,920.17	4,685.07
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.51	0.38	0.57	0.38	0.72	0.59	0.81	0.59
11	Earnings per share (of 2/- each) (*not annualised)								
	(1) Basic	8.71*	11.16*	0.88*	22.33	8.28*	11.14*	0.15*	19.91
	(2) Diluted	8.71*	11.16*	0.88*	22.33	8.28*	11.14*	0.15*	19.91
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	4.87	3.37	1.24	2.21	2.92	2.34	1.01	1.57
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.65	5.02	1.95	3.45	4.05	4.22	1.69	2.89

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jindalsaw.com).

On behalf of Board of Directors of Jindal Saw Limited

Sd/
Sminu Jindal
Managing Director
DIN : 00005317

Place: New Delhi
Date: August 11, 2023



ORCHID PHARMA LIMITED

CIN : L24222TN1992PLC022994

Regd. Office: 'Orchid Towers' #313, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034, Tamil Nadu, India
Ph. +91 - 44 - 2821 1000 / 2823 0000, Fax: +91 - 44 - 2821 1002
Email id: corporate@orchidpharma.com, Website: www.orchidpharma.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rs.in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended Mar 31, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Year ended Mar 31, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended Mar 31, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Year ended Mar 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	18,480.55	21,162.95	13,391.89	68,532.89	18,480.55	21,162.95	13,391.89	68,532.89
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,077.51	2,672.03	(1,408.93)	1,603.65	1,077.51	2,672.04	(1,408.93)	1,875.90
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,077.51	6,593.07	(1,408.93)	5,524.69	1,077.51	6,593.08	(1,408.93)	1,875.90
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,077.51	6,487.26	(1,408.93)	5,418.88	1,077.51	5,915.57	(1,408.93)	1,198.35
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(5.82)	91.91	(36.60)	(17.88)	(5.82)	91.91	(36.60)	(17.88)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,071.69	6,579.17	(1,445.53)	5,401.00	934.66	6,005.88	(1,537.94)	965.16
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 per share)	5,071.91	4,081.64	4,081.64	4,081.64	5,071.91	4,081.64	4,081.64	4,081.64
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	NA	NA	NA	69,114.62	NA	NA	NA	64,783.26
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	a. Basic	2.64	15.89	(3.45)	13.28	1.85	14.49	(3.68)	2.41
	b. Diluted	2.64	15.89	(3.45)	13.28	1.85	14.49	(3.68)	2.41

Notes:

</

